
Previously	
  Filed	
  Requests	
  
	
  
Good	
  morning	
  Ms.	
  Selanders, 
	
   
Thank	
  you	
  for	
  your	
  e-­‐mail.	
  	
  We	
  will	
  open	
  an	
  informal	
  request	
  for	
  
files	
  A-­‐2011-­‐00227	
  and	
  A-­‐2011-­‐00407	
  and	
  provide	
  you	
  with	
  a	
  
copy	
  of	
  the	
  requested	
  materials. 
	
   
Sincerely, 
	
   
Meghan McCourt	
  	
  Accès à l'Information et Protection des 
Renseignements Personnels | 	
  Access to Information and Privacy	
  
	
  Secrétariat Ministériel |	
  Corporate Secretariat	
  	
  Environnement Canada | 
Environment Canada	
  	
  Les Terrasses de la Chaudière	
  	
  10, rue Wellington, 
4e étage | 10 Wellington Street, 4th floor 	
  Gatineau (Québec) K1A 0H3 | 
Gatineau (Québec) K1A 0H3	
  	
  Téléphone | Telephone 819 934-2817	
  
	
  Télécopieur | Facsimile 819-953-1099	
  	
  meghan.mccourt@ec.gc.ca	
  
	
  Gouvernement du Canada | Government of Canada 	
  Site Web | Website 
www.ec.gc.ca 
	
   
	
   
From: Mara Selanders [mailto:m.selanders@yahoo.ca]  Sent: February 4, 
2014 12:09 AM To: ECATIP-ECAIPRP [NCR] Subject: Requesting 
Previously Filed ATIP 
  
Hello, 
  
I would like to obtain a copy of the previously released request 
outlined below: 
  
Request number: A-2011-00227 
  
Report on the socio-economic importance of polar bears for 
Canada 
  
My contact information is: 



  
Mara Selanders 
164 Hawthorne Avenue 
Ottawa, Ontario 
K1S 0B3 
  
TEL: 1-306-381-3391 
  
Thanks and have a great day, 
  
Mara 
 
 
Correspondence with Steven Kasouf of Access to Information and Privacy  
 
 
Thank you! 
 
  
Steve Kasouf, CIAPP-C 
A/Manager, Privacy Policy Unit 
Access to Information and Privacy 
Corporate Secretariat 
Aboriginal Affairs & Northern Development Canada 
10 Wellington, Room 18-B 
Ottawa, ON  K1A 0H4 
Tel: 819-994-3280 
Fax: 819-953-5492 
E-mail: steven.kasouf@aandc.gc.ca 
>>> Mara Selanders <m.selanders@yahoo.ca> 27/02/2014 2:57 PM >>> 
Hi Steven, 
 
I am confirming that the scope of my request is indeed for the current fiscal 
year, which is April 1, 2013 to March 31, 2014. 
 
Thanks again! 
 
Mara 
On 2014-02-27, at 12:20 PM, Steven Kasouf wrote: 
Hi Mara, 
  
Per our phone conversation of today's date, please confirm that the scope 



of your request is for the current fiscal year which is April 1, 2013 to March 
31, 2014 (understanding that you will receive records up until the date of 
your request which was received Feb 10, 2014). Please reply to this 
request asap in order to proceed with the processing of your request. 
  
Thanks 
Steve 
  
  
Steve Kasouf, CIAPP-C 
A/Manager, Privacy Policy Unit 
Access to Information and Privacy 
Corporate Secretariat 
Aboriginal Affairs & Northern Development Canada 
10 Wellington, Room 18-B 
Ottawa, ON  K1A 0H4 
Tel: 819-994-3280 
Fax: 819-953-5492 
E-mail: steven.kasouf@aandc.gc.ca 
Correspondence with AANDC Public Affairs Team 
 
Hi, we are still working on your request and will get back to you asap. 
  
Thanks 
Valérie 
 
>>> Mara Selanders <m.selanders@yahoo.ca> 3/24/2014 1:36 PM >>> 
Hello Valerie! 
 
We were in touch last week regarding some questions I had following an 
access request. I have attached our correspondence below. 
 
Just wondering if you were able to track someone down who could 
potentially answer my questions.  
 
Mara 
On 2014-03-20, at 10:27 AM, Public Affairs Team wrote: 
Ok, will follow up and get back to you asap. 
  
Thanks 
Valérie 
 
>>> Mara Selanders <m.selanders@yahoo.ca> 3/20/2014 12:25 PM >>> 
Hi Valerie, 



 
Here are some general questions: 
 
1) How has AANDC considered making a move to better understand how 
fire protection funding is used and allocated on reserves, in light of recent 
deaths that likely could have been prevented? 
2) When major equipment upgrades or purchases are required, how does 
funding allocation change to accommodate those purchases?  
3) How have conversations with Chief Peter Beatty progressed since the 
fires? 
4) How does the Capital Asset Inventory System work? 
5) Is there any kind of system that monitors on-reserve fire fighters across 
the country?  
6) How is training for fire fighting managed in Saskatchewan? 
 
Hopefully that helps. 
 
Mara 
On 2014-03-20, at 9:40 AM, Public Affairs Team wrote: 
Hi Mara, would that be possible to get your questions, so we can direct 
your inquiry accordingly? 
  
Thanks 
Valérie 
 
>>> Mara Selanders <MaraSelanders@cmail.carleton.ca> 3/20/2014 
10:33 AM >>> 
Good	
  Morning!	
  
	
  
I	
  am	
  a	
  journalism	
  student	
  in	
  the	
  Master's	
  program	
  at	
  Carleton	
  and	
  
am	
  working	
  on	
  a	
  story	
  about	
  fire	
  protection	
  funding	
  for	
  Peter	
  
Ballantyne	
  Cree	
  Nation.	
  	
  
	
  
I	
  filed	
  an	
  ATIP	
  request	
  for	
  information	
  regarding	
  funding	
  for	
  
reserves	
  across	
  Saskatchewan	
  and	
  correspondence	
  regarding	
  the	
  
fatal	
  fires	
  at	
  Pelican	
  Narrows	
  in	
  January,	
  and	
  there	
  are	
  some	
  
details	
  in	
  the	
  files	
  I	
  received	
  that	
  I	
  would	
  like	
  to	
  follow	
  up	
  on.	
  
	
  



Please	
  let	
  me	
  know	
  if	
  a	
  short	
  interview	
  can	
  be	
  arranged.	
  I	
  am	
  
working	
  towards	
  a	
  deadline	
  of	
  next	
  Tuesday,	
  March	
  25	
  at	
  noon.	
  
	
  
Mara	
  


